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Note:-attempt all questions. 

 

1. What do you understand by management accounting? Explain its importance and need. 

 izca/kdh; ys[kkadu ls vki D;k le>rs gSa\ bldk egRo ,oa vko”;drk fyf[k;saA 

 

2. The balance sheet of R.G. Ltd as at 31st march, 2010 was as under. 

 31 ekpZ 2010 dks vkj-th- fyfeVsM dk fpV~Bk fuEuor~ Fkk%& 

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount 

Share capital 

Reserve & Surplus 

Debtors  

Creditors 

Bills payable 

Other current liabilities 

 

2,00,000 

58,000 

1,00,000 

40,000 

20,000 

2000 

Good will 

Plant & machinery 

Stock 

Debtors 

Cash in hand 

Cash in Bank 

1,20,000 

1,50,000 

80,000 

45,000 

17000 

8000 

 4,20,000 

  

 Sales for the year ¼o’kZ esa fcØh½   400000 

 Cost of Sales ¼fcØh dh ykxr½  2,40,000 

 You are required to calculate the following ratios 

 (a) Current ratio ¼pkyw vuqikr½ 

 (b) Quick ratio    ¼rjy vuqikr½ 

 (c) Inventory ratio ¼LdU/k vuqikr½ 

 (d) Average collection ratio ¼vkSlr olwyh vof/k½ 

 

3.        A foreign Customer is interested in the product but he is willing to  

 busy only 5000 units and that too at a price of Rs18 Per unit. Do your  

 advise to firm to accept the order. 

 ,d fons”kh xzkgd ml oLrq esa :fp ys jgk gS ysfdu og dsoy 5000  

 bdkb;ka Ø; djus dk bPNqd gS vkSj og Hkh 18 :-izfr bdkbZ dh dher  

 ij A D;k vki QeZ dks vkns”k Lohd`fr dh jk; nsrs gSA  
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4.        Define “ Budget” and Budgeting. Discuss its utility and limitations. 

 ^^ ctV ** o ^^ ctVu ** dh ifjHkk’kk nhft;sA bldh mi;ksfxrk o lhekvksa  

 dk o.kZu dhft;sA  

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Prepare funds flow statement:- 

 dks’k izokg fooj.k rS;kj dhft;s%& 

Liabilities  2009 

 

2008 Assets 2009 2008 

 

Capital 

Retained  

General Reserve 

Loan 

Accumulated 

Depreciation 

Current Liabilities 

5000 

6,000 

4200 

4000 

 

1200 

7000 

4000 

3420 

3180 

6400 

 

900 

6,720 

Land 

Buildings 

Furniture 

Current Assets 

Stock 

Cash 

Debtors 

6000 

4000 

3000 

 

4000 

6000 

4,400 

8000 

4000 

5000 

 

2000 

620 

5000 

 27,400 24,620  27,400 24,620 

 

 Additional information:- 

 vfrfjDr lwpuk,a%& 

 (i) There was an issue of bonus share of Rs 1000 

  1000:- dk cksul va”kksa dk fuxZeu FkkA 

 (ii) Land was purchased costing Rs 2500 

  2500: dh ykxr dks Hkwfe Ø; dh xbZA 

 (iii) Furniture costing Rs 2000 with accumulated depreciation Rs 700 

  was sold for Rs 1000 

  2000:- dh ykxr dk QuhZpj ftl ij ladfyr âkl 700:- FkkA 

  1000 :- esa cspk x;kA 

 (iv) Payment of dividend Rs 500, taxes Rs 350  

  ykHkka”k dk Hkqxrku 500:] dj 350 :-  

6. You are given the following data:- 

 vkidks fuEu lead fn;s x;s gS%& 

        Rs 
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 Sales      5,00,000 

 Variable cost     3,75,000 

     Contribution 

 Fixed overheads     1,25,000 

        37,500 

     Profit   87,500 

 Calculate the following- 

 fuEu dh x.kuk djks%& 

  (i) P/V ratio  & ¼ykHk ek=k vuqikr½   

  (ii) Break-even point &¼mRiknu lhek Lrj fcUnq½ 

  (iii) Net profit from the sales of Rs 7,00,000  

   ¼700000: dh fcØh ls “kq) ykHk½ 

  (iv) Margin of safty when profit is Rs 1,12,500 

   ¼lqj{kk&mRiknu tc ykHk 1]12]500: gksA½ 

  (v) Required sales to earn a profit of Rs 1,00,000  

   ¼1]00]000:- ds ykHk dks vftZr djus gsrq bfPNr fcØh½ 

  (vi) Profit when margin of safety is Rs. 4,00,000 

   ykHk tc lqj{kk&mikUr 400000 :- gksA 

 


