Course Code: 4BCOM3

Course: Title: Management Accounting

Credit: 3

Assignment No.:

Maximum Marks : April 30 ( for January Session)

October 31, (for July session)

Max.Marks:-30 Min.Marks:-10

## Note:-attempt all questions.

1. What do you understand by management accounting? Explain its importance and need. प्रबंधकीय लेखांकन से आप क्या समझते हैं? इसका महत्व एवं आवश्यकता लिखियें।

2. The balance sheet of R.G. Ltd as at 31<sup>st</sup> march, 2010 was as under. 31 मार्च 2010 को आर.जी. लिमिटेड का चिटठा निम्नवत था:—

		,	
Liabilities	Amount	Assets	Amount
Share capital	2,00,000	Good will	1,20,000
Reserve & Surplus	58,000	Plant & machinery	1,50,000
Debtors	1,00,000	Stock	80,000
Creditors	40,000	Debtors	45,000
Bills payable	20,000	Cash in hand	17000
Other current liabilities	2000	Cash in Bank	8000
			4,20,000

Sales for the year (वर्ष में बिक्री) 400000 Cost of Sales (बिक्री की लागत) 2,40,000

You are required to calculate the following ratios

- (a) Current ratio (चालू अनुपात)
- (b) Quick ratio (तरल अनुपात)
- (c) Inventory ratio (स्कन्ध अनुपात)
- (d) Average collection ratio (औसत वसूली अवधि)
- 3. A foreign Customer is interested in the product but he is willing to busy only 5000 units and that too at a price of Rs18 Per unit. Do your advise to firm to accept the order.

  एक विदेशी ग्राहक उस वस्तु में रूचि ले रहा है लेकिन वह केवल 5000 इकाइयां क्रय करने का इच्छुक है और वह भी 18 रू.प्रति इकाई की कीमत पर । क्या आप फर्म को आदेश स्वीकृति की राय देते है।

4. Define "Budget" and Budgeting. Discuss its utility and limitations. " बजट '' व '' बजटन '' की परिभाषा दीजिये। इसकी उपयोगिता व सीमाओं का वर्णन कीजिये।

## 5. Prepare funds flow statement:-कोष प्रवाह विवरण तैयार कीजिये:—

Liabilities	2009	2008	Assets	2009	2008
Capital	5000	4000	Land	6000	8000
Retained	6,000	3420	Buildings	4000	4000
General Reserve	4200	3180	Furniture	3000	5000
Loan	4000	6400	Current Assets		
Accumulated			Stock	4000	2000
Depreciation	1200	900	Cash	6000	620
Current Liabilities	7000	6,720	Debtors	4,400	5000
	27,400	24,620		27,400	24,620

## Additional information:-

अतिरिक्त सूचनाएं:-

- (i) There was an issue of bonus share of Rs 1000 1000रू. का बोनस अंशों का निर्गमन था।
- (ii) Land was purchased costing Rs **2**500 2500रू की लागत को भूमि क्रय की गई।
- (iii) Furniture costing Rs 2000 with accumulated depreciation Rs 700 was sold for Rs 1000 2000 क. की लागत का फर्नीचर जिस पर संकलित ह्रास 700 क. था। 1000 रू. में बेचा गया।
- (iv) Payment of dividend Rs 500, taxes Rs 350 लाभांश का भुगतान 500रू, कर 350 रू.
- 6. You are given the following data:-आपको निम्न समंक दिये गये है:-

 Sales
 5,00,000

 Variable cost
 3,75,000

Contribution

Fixed overheads 1,25,000

37,500

Profit 87,500

## Calculate the following-

निम्न की गणना करो:-

- (i) P/V ratio (लाभ मात्रा अनुपात)
- (ii) Break-even point —(उत्पादन सीमा स्तर बिन्दु)
- (iii) Net profit from the sales of Rs 7,00,000 (700000रू की बिक्री से शुद्ध लाभ)
- (iv) Margin of safty when profit is Rs 1,12,500 (सुरक्षा—उत्पादन जब लाभ 1,12,500रू हो।)
- (v) Required sales to earn a profit of Rs 1,00,000 (1,00,000रू. के लाभ को अर्जित करने हेतु इच्छित बिक्री)
- (vi) Profit when margin of safe**ty** is Rs. 4,00,000 लाभ जब सुरक्षा—उपान्त 400000 रू. हो।